RESOLUTION R2021-60

A RESOLUTION OF VOTES CAST BY THE CITY COUNCIL, OF THE CITY OF BURNET, TO ELECT DIRECTORS FOR THE BURNET CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT FOR THE YEAR 2022-2023

WHEREAS, SB 621, Section 6.03 requires that each taxing unit entitled to vote, cast their vote by resolution and to submit to the Chief Appraiser of the Burnet Central Appraisal District by December 15, 2021; and

WHEREAS, in open session, the City Council of the above mentioned taxing unit, which is entitled under SB 621, to cast 131 votes to elect the Board of Directors listed on the Official Ballot of the Burnet Central Appraisal District of Burnet County (exhibit A); and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURNET, TEXAS THAT:

The City of Burnet submits the attached Official Ballot, as issued by the Chief Appraiser, stating our vote for candidates for election of the Board of Directors for Burnet Central Appraisal District for 2022-2023.

PASSED AND APPROVED this the 16th day of November, 2021.

Crista Goble Bromley, Mayor

ATTEST:

Kelly Dix City Secretary

OFFICIAL BALLOT

City of Burnet

TO ELECT

BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR THE BURNET CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT FOR THE YEAR 2022 – 2023

DIRECTIONS:

Please enter the number of votes cast in the blank space opposite the name of the candidate. You may cast all of your votes for one candidate, or you may divide your votes among any number of candidates that you desire. You have 131 total votes you may cast.

NAMES OF CANDIDATES BROADWAY, GENE	NUMBER OF VOTES
JONES, BRUCE	
KITHIL, DAVE	
OOSTERMEYER, DARLENE	
THURMAN, PHILIP	

BURNET CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT P. O. BOX 908 / 223 SOUTH PIERCE BURNET, TEXAS 78611 PHONE (512) 756-8291 FAX (512) 756-7873

October 25, 2021

City of Burnet P.O. Box 1369 Burnet TX 78611

Dear Mayor:

The enclosed Official Ballot and Resolution are submitted for the purpose of selecting the Board of Directors for the Burnet Central Appraisal District for 2022 – 2023. The ballot and resolution must be returned to the Appraisal District Office by December 15, 2021.

Should you have any questions regarding this ballot and resolution, or if I may be of any assistance in this process, please let me know.

Sincerely yours,

Stan Hemphill Chief Appraiser

Enclosure: Official Ballot & Resolution